

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1054/2009

GURBAX SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail)

Date : 10/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
Mr. V.Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.02.13
10:59:09 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1054 OF 2009

Gurbax Singh

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal is directed against the order dated 23.5.2008 declining to grant bail to the appellant.

According to the learned counsel for the State the appellant has since been granted bail and he has been declared a proclaimed offender in respect of some other case. There is nothing one way or the other to confirm or repudiate this submission.

We are not inclined to entertain this appeal, which is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi;
Date: 10.2.2015.